
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2018 No. 810

**The Education (Student Loans) (Repayment)
(Amendment) (No. 3) Regulations 2018**

Amendment of regulation 3

3.—(1) Regulation 3 (interpretation) is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph (1)—

(a) for the definition of “the 2017 Postgraduate Wales Regulations”(1), substitute —

““the 2017 Master’s Degree Wales Regulations” means the Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) (Wales) Regulations 2017(2);”;

(b) after the definition of “the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations”(3), insert—

““the 2018 Doctoral Degree Wales Regulations” means the Education (Postgraduate Doctoral Degree Loans) (Wales) Regulations 2018(4);”;

(c) in the definition of “postgraduate degree loan”(5) —

(i) for paragraph (a)(ii), substitute —

“(ii) a postgraduate master’s degree loan pursuant to Part 4 of the 2017 Master’s Degree Wales Regulations;”;

(ii) in paragraph (a)(iii), at the end for “, and” substitute “; or”;

(iii) after paragraph (a)(iii), insert —

“(iv) a postgraduate doctoral degree loan pursuant to Part 4 of the 2018 Doctoral Degree Wales Regulations, and”;

(iv) in paragraph (b), for “the 2017 Postgraduate Wales Regulations or the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations”, substitute —

“the 2017 Master’s Degree Wales Regulations, the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations or the 2018 Doctoral Degree Wales Regulations”;

(d) in the definition of “student loan”(6), in paragraph (b)(i) and (ii), for “the 2017 Postgraduate Wales Regulations”, substitute —

“the 2017 Master’s Degree Wales Regulations or the 2018 Doctoral Degree Wales Regulations”;

(3) in paragraph (2)(7), for “the 2017 Postgraduate Wales Regulations or the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations”, substitute —

(1) The definition of “the 2017 Postgraduate Wales Regulations” was inserted by [S.I. 2017/831](#).

(2) [S.I. 2017/523](#), amended by [S.I. 2017/712](#) and [S.I. 2018/277](#).

(3) The definition of “the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations” was inserted by [S.I. 2018/599](#).

(4) [S.I. 2018/656](#).

(5) The definition of “postgraduate degree loan”, inserted by [S.I. 2018/599](#), replaced the definition of “postgraduate master’s degree loan” that was previously inserted by [S.I. 2017/831](#).

(6) The definition of “student loan” was substituted by [S.I. 2017/831](#) and then by [S.I. 2018/599](#).

(7) Paragraph (2) was inserted by [S.I. 2012/1309](#) and then amended by [S.I. 2013/607](#), [S.I. 2017/831](#), and [S.I. 2018/599](#).

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

“the 2017 Master’s Degree Wales Regulations, the 2018 Doctoral Degree Regulations or the 2018 Doctoral Degree Wales Regulations”.